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Table 36 Abridged Life Table — Males: 2011

In 100,000 Born Alive

Stationary Population

Number of
Probability of Number of Number of person-years
dying between Number of deaths occurring | person-years lived at Life
Age Interval exact ages survivors between ages lived between age x and all expectancy
x to x+n x and x+n at age x x and x+n ages x and x+n later years at age x
01 0.01995 100,000 1,995 98,853 7,040,323 70.40
04 0.00200 98,005 196 391,561 6,941,470 70.83
5-9 0.00200 97,809 196 488,556 6,549,909 66.97
10-14 0.00221 97,613 216 487,527 6,061,353 62.10
15-19 0.00897 97,397 873 484,804 5,673,826 57.23
20-24 0.01883 96,524 1,818 478,075 5,089,022 52.72
25-29 0.02071 94,706 1,961 468,628 4,610,947 48.69
30-34 0.02254 92,745 2,091 458,498 4,142,319 44.66
35-39 0.02349 90,654 2,129 447,948 3,683,821 40.64
40-44 0.02455 88,525 2,173 437,192 3,235,873 36.55
45-49 0.02723 86,352 2,351 425,880 2,798,681 32.41
50-54 0.03376 84,000 2,836 412,913 2,372,801 28.25
55-59 0.05029 81,165 4,081 395,620 1,959,888 24.15
60-64 0.05897 77,083 4,545 374,053 1,564,268 20.29
65-69 0.09111 72,538 6,609 346,167 1,190,215 16.41
70-74 0.14291 65,929 9,422 306,090 844,048 12.80
75-79 0.21864 56,507 12,354 251,649 537,958 9.52
80 & over 1.00000 44,153 44,153 286,309 286,309 6.48

Note: (i) Based on average number of deaths over the intercensal period related to the census population.

(i) See Appendix Il for methodology.
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Table 37 Abridged Life Table — Females: 2011

In 100,000 Born Alive Stationary Population
Number of
Probability of Number of Number of person-years
dying between Number of  deaths occurring | person-years lived at Life

Age Interval exact ages survivors between ages lived between age x and alll expectancy
x to x+n x and x+n at age x x and x+n ages x and x+n later years at age x

0-1 0.01486 100,000 1,486 98,588 7,802,170 78.02
04 0.00190 98,514 187 393,591 7,703,582 78.20
5-9 0.00157 98,327 154 491,248 7,309,990 74.34
10-14 0.00198 98,173 194 490,378 6,818,742 69.46
15-19 0.00135 97,979 132 489,563 6,328,365 64.59
20-24 0.00221 97,847 217 488,691 5,838,802 59.67
25-29 0.00380 97,630 371 487,222 5,350,111 54.80
30-34 0.00558 97,259 543 484,936 4,862,889 50.00
35-39 0.00760 96,716 735 481,741 4,377,953 45.27
40-44 0.01073 95,981 1,030 477,328 3,896,212 40.59
45-49 0.01555 94,951 1,477 471,062 3,418,884 36.01
50-54 0.01984 93,474 1,855 462,733 2,947,822 31.54
55-59 0.02886 91,619 2,644 451,485 2,485,089 27.12
60-64 0.03766 88,975 3,351 436,497 2,033,604 22.86
65-69 0.06201 85,624 5,309 414,846 1,597,107 18.65
70-74 0.09586 80,314 7,699 382,325 1,182,261 14.72
75-79 0.15389 72,615 11,175 335,139 799,936 11.02
80 & over 1.00000 61,440 61,440 464,797 464,797 7.57

Note: (i) Based on average number of deaths over the intercensal period related to the census population.

(ii) See Appendix Il for methodology.
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